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CHAPTER 50.

AN ACT to amend 15.85 of the statutes, relating to the governor's commission on human
rights.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

15.85 of the statutes is amended to read:
15.85 There is created the governor's commission on human rights to consist of not

to exceed 35 members who shall be appointed by the governor for terms of 3 years each
without the advice or consent of the senate. Members shall be appointed from the entire
state and shall be representative of all races, creeds, groups, organizations and fields of
endeavor. They shall receive no compensation for their services. It shall be the duty
of the commission to disseminate information and to attempt by means of discussion as
well as other proper means to educate the people of the state to a greater understanding,
appreciation and practice of * * * human rights for all people, of whatever race,
creed, color, or national origin, to the end that Wisconsin will be a better place in which
to live.

Approved April 16, 1953.
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